

Aubrey Wegeleben, City Clerk

CITY OF SAINT PAUL

ALASKA

RESOLUTION 23-08

A RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAINT PAUL FOR THE APPOINTMENT OF A NEW COUNCIL MEMBER

WHEREAS, the City Council seat previously held by Victor Clarey has become vacant due to resignation; and, WHEREAS, pursuant to Ordinance 2.15.250, the City Council has the authority to appoint a qualified individual to fill the vacant Council seat for the remainder of the term; and, WHEREAS, the Council has accepted letters of interest to review; and, WHEREAS, the Council has determined that ______ possesses the necessary qualifications and commitment to effectively serve on the City Council. NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Saint Paul City Council, that is hereby appointed to fill the vacant City Council Seat for the remainder of the unexpired term. NOW THEREFORE BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the City Clerk is hereby directed to administer the Oath of Office to and to make the necessary arrangements for him/her to assume the duties and responsibilities of a City Council member. PASSED AND ADOPTED BY APPROVAL OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAINT PAUL THIS 16th DAY OF MAY 2023 BY __IN FAVOR __OPPOSED AND __ABSTAIN. ATTEST: Jacob N. Merculief, Mayor